ALJ/KVC/mln

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFARIlED

10-20-16

04:44 PM
Order Instituting Investigation and Ordering Pacific
Gas and Electric Company to Appear and Show Cause
Why It Should not be Sanctioned for Violations of
Article 8 and Rule 1.1 of the Rules of Practice and Investigation 15-11-015
Procedure and Public Utilities Code Sections 1701.2
and 1701.3.

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list who have
provided an e-mail address in Investigation 15-11-015.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a hardcopy of the
tiled document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the “Party” category of the official
service list for whom no e-mail address is provided.

The service list I use is current as of today’s date.

Dated October 20, 2016, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ MARIA-LYDIA NUNEZ
Maria-Lydia Nunez

NOTICE

Parties should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission, 505 Van Ness
Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any change of address to ensure
that they continue to receive documents. You must indicate the proceeding number on
the service list on which your name appears.

The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops, etc.) in locations
that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify that a particular location is
accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign language

interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the Public Advisor at
(415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working days in advance of the event.

168775499
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Gregory Heiden

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 355-5539

gxh@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Safety and Enforcement Division (SED)

Britt K. Strottman

Attorney

MEYERS, NAVE, RIBACK, SILVER & WILSON
555 12TH STREET, SUITE 1500

OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 808-2000

bstrottman@meyersnave.com

For: City of San Carlos

Steven R. Myers

Attorney

MEYERS, NAVE, RIBACK, SILVER & WILSON
555 12TH STREET, SUITE 1500

OAKLAND CA 94607

(510) 808-2000

smeyers@meyersnave.com

For: City of San Bruno

Anthony Early

Chairman, Ceo & President

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Geisha Williams

President, Electric Oper

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Hyun Park

General Counsel

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEAL STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

11511015 LIST

Nick Stavropoulos

President, Gas Operations

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

For: Pacific Gas and Electric Company

Nicholas Sher

Legal Division

RM. 4300

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 703-4232

nms@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Office of Ratepayer Advocates (ORA)

Hayley Goodson

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X360
hayley@turn.org

For: The Utility Reform Network

Maribeth A. Bushey
Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5017

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3362

mab@cpuc.ca.gov

Christine J. Hammond

Legal Division

RM. 5220

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2682
cjh@cpuc.ca.gov

Robert Mason

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5107

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1470

rim@cpuc.ca.gov
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Cody Naylor Marc D. Joseph
Consumer Protection and Enforcement Division Attorney At Law
505 Van Ness Avenue ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO
San Francisco CA 94102 3298 601 GATEWAY BLVD. STE 1000
(415) 703-4372 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080
cnl@cpuc.ca.gov (650) 589-1660

mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
Arthur J. O'Donnell

Safety and Enforcement Division Marc D Joseph
505 Van Ness Avenue ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CARDOZO, PC
San Francisco CA 94102 3298 601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000
(415) 703-1184 SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080
aol@cpuc.ca.gov (650) 589-1660
mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com
Tony Marino For: Coalition of California Utility Employees
OFFICE OF SENATOR JERRY HILL
EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000 Mike Cade
(916) 651-4013 ALCANTAR & KAHL
tony.marino@sen.ca.gov EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Rachel Peterson (503) 402-8711
Executive Division wmc@a-klaw.com
AREA 4-A
505 Van Ness Avenue Jessie Crozier
San Francisco CA 94102 3298 BANK OF AMERICA MERRILL LYNCH
(415) 703-2872 ONE BRYANT PARK, 15TH FLOOR
rpl@cpuc.ca.gov NEW YORK NY 10036
(646) 743-2122
James Ralph jessie.crozier@baml.com
Legal Division
RM. 5037 CALIFORNIA ENERGY MARKETS
505 Van Ness Avenue 425 DIVISADERO ST STE 303
San Francisco CA 94102 3298 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94117-2242
(415) 703-4673 (415) 552-1764
jr8@cpuc.ca.gov cem@newsdata.com
Nils Stannik Kevin Fallon
Office of Ratepayer Advocates Global Equities
505 Van Ness Avenue CITADEL
San Francisco CA 94102 3298 EMAIL ONLY
(415) 703-1889 EMAIL ONLY NY 00000
ns4@cpuc.ca.gov (646) 403-8321

Kevin.Fallon@Citadel.com

Nicole Johnson

Gregory J. Rubens Regulatory Attorney

Attorney CONSUMER FEDERATION OF CALIFORNIA
AARONSON, DICKERSON, COHN & LANZONE 150 POST ST., STE. 442

939 LAUREL STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94108

SAN CARLOS CA 94070 (415) 597-5707

(650) 593-3117 NJohnson@Consumercal.org

grubens@adcl.com
For: City of San Carlos
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Vidhya Prabhakaran

Attorney

DAVIS WRIGHT & TREMAINE, LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6500
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
DWTcpucDockets@dwt.com

Steve Greenwald

DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 276-6500
stevegreenwald@dwt.com

Ann L. Trowbridge

Attorney At Law

DAY CARTER & MURPHY LLP

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DR., STE. 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 246-7303
ATrowbridge@DayCarterMurphy.com

John W. Leslie, Esq
Partner

DENTONS US LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(619) 699-2536
john.leslie@dentons.com

Jonathan Arnold
DEUTSCHE BANK

60 WALL STREET
NEW YORK NY 10005
(212) 250-3182
jonathan.arnold@db.com

Lauren Duke

DEUTSCHE BANK SECURITIES INC.
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY NY 00000

(212) 250-8204

lauren.duke@db.com

John L. Geesman

Attorney

DICKSON GEESMAN LLP
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 94612
(510) 899-4670
John@DicksonGeesman.com

Daniel W. Douglass

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL

4766 PARK GRANADA, SUITE 209
CALABASAS CA 91302

(818) 961-3001
Douglass@EnergyAttorney.com

For: Alliance for Retail Energy Markets

Donald C. Liddell

Attorney

DOUGLASS & LIDDELL
2928 2ND AVENUE

SAN DIEGO CA 92103

(619) 993-9096
Liddell@EnergyAttorney.com

Kelly Crandall

EQ RESEARCH, LLC

1580 LINCOLN STEET, SUITE 880
DENVER CO 80203

(720) 315-5184
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com

Will Zhang

LNZ CAPITAL

411 LAFAYETTE ST., 6TH FL.
NEW YORK NY 10003

(212) 235-2674
Will.Zhang@LNZCapital.com

Shalini Swaroop

Regulatory & Legislative Counsel
MARIN CLEAN ENERGY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 464-6040
SSwaroop@mceCleanEnergy.org

Gregory Reiss

MILLENNIUM MANAGEMENT LLC
666 FIFTH AVENUE, 8TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10103

(212) 320-1036
Gregory.Reiss@mlp.com
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Arman Tabatabai

Research

MORGAN STANLEY

1585 BROADWAY, 38TH FL.

NEW YORK NY 10036

(212) 761-6358
Arman.Tabatabai@MorganStanley.com

Jim Kobus

Research

MORGAN STANLEY

1585 BROADWAY, 38TH FLOOR
NEW YORK NY 10036

(212) 761-6586
Jim.Kobus@morganstanley.com

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw(@mrwassoc.com

Lori Anne Dolqueist
Attorney
NOSSAMAN LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 34TH FLR.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111
(415) 438-7221
LDolqueist@nossaman.com

Martin A. Mattes

Attorney

NOSSAMAN LLP

50 CALIFORNIA STREET, 34TH FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 398-3600
mmattes@nossaman.com

Anu Vege

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

EMAIL ONLY
EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
A1VB@pge.com

Michelle Wilson

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

LAW DEPARTMENT
PO BOX 7442
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94120
(415) 973-7503

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776
RegRelCPUCCases@pge.com

Igor Grinberg

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
REGULATORY AFFAIRS

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-8580

IXG8@pge.com

Jim Mclucas

RADBACK ENERGY

PO BOX 1690

145 TOWN AND COUNTRY, SUITE 1078
DANVILLE CA 94526

(925) 570-0835

jim.mclucas@radback.com

Bryan J. Bertacchi

President & Ceo

RADBACK ENERGY, LLC
PO BOX 1690

DANVILLE CA 94526

(925) 820-5222
bryan.bertacchi@radback.com

Shivani Ballesteros

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(858) 637-7914
sballesteros@semprautilities.com

Francis Mcnulty

Directory & Mgmt Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVENUE, ROOM 370
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-4875

francis.menulty@sce.com

Yvonne Mejia Pena

Regulatory Case Mgr.

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY
555 W. FIFTH STREET, GT14D6

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

(213) 244-3214

YMejia@SempraUtilities.com
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Michael A. Sherman

STUBBS ALDERTON & MARKILES, LLP
15260 VENTURA BLVD., 20TH FLR.
SHERMAN OAKS CA 91403

(818) 444-4528
masherman@stubbsalderton.com

Stephanie Chen

Policy Dir. - Energy / Telecom
THE GREENLINING INSTITUTE
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(510) 898-0506
StephanieC@greenlining.org

Thomas J. Long

Attorney At Law

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET ST., STE. 1400

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X303

tlong@turn.org

Feliks Kerman

VISIUM ASSET MANAGEMENT
888 7TH AVENUE

NEW YORK NY 10019

(212) 259-5136
fkerman@visiumfunds.com

Stephen Ludwick

ZIMMER PARTNERS

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
SLudwick@zimmerpartners.com

(END OF SERVICE LIST)



